DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TSONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	s: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Laurence Yudkovitch	Name: GE Medical Systems Global
2. Farshid Farrokhnia	Technology Co., LLC
3. Richard Chiao	
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 N	io
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 3000 N. Grandview Blvd.
Assignment Derger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Waukesha State: WI Zip: 5318
Other	
—	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛
Execution Date: <u>1. Dec. 19, 2003</u> 2.3. Dec. <u>18, 2003</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511	B. Patent No.(S)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(S) B. Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744,511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(S)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744,511 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.</u> 	 B. Patent No.(\$) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744,511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 	 B. Patent No.(\$) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744,511 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.</u> 	 B. Patent No.(\$) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744,511 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.</u> 	 B. Patent No.(\$) attached? ☐ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 C. Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: <u>McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) Attached? Yes No For the image of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744,511 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(\$) attached? ☐ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 C. Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 C. Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 070845 – Deposit Account Name-GTC
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 C. Enclosed M. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 070845 – Deposit Account Name-GTC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 C. Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 070845 – Deposit Account Name-GTC
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 C. Enclosed M. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 070845 – Deposit Account Name-GTC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 C. Enclosed M. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 070845 – Deposit Account Name-GTC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$) C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 C. Enclosed M. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 070845 – Deposit Account Name-GTC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/744.511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(\$) attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 070845 – Deposit Account Name-GTC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE

700086982

REEL: 014666 FRAME: 0348

CH \$40.00 070845 10744511

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Laurence Yudkovitch of 1515 N. Van Buren St. #206, Milwaukee, WI 53202, Farshid Farrokhnia of 1185 Simon Drive, Brookfield, WI 53005, and Richard Chiao of N53 W16749 Prairie Dawn Rd, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53186 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **Method and Apparatus for Natural Voice Control of an Ultrasound Machine**, Docket No. 132715UL.

⊠ signed as of even date,

□ signed as of [date], or

filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014666 FRAME: 0349

Inversion 1 Jamen M. J.	Date: Dec 19/2003
Latrence Yudkovitch	-
State of (1) is consin County of <u>Wan Besha</u>	,SS:
This 19th day of December	, 20 <u>73</u> , before me personally came the above named

Laurence Yudkovitch to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Inventor 2

Farshid Far- Date: 2003-12-18 Farshid Farrokhnia

State of <u>Miscinsin</u> SS: County of <u>Millianker</u>

This 18th day of Manher ____, 20<u>03</u>, before me personally came the above named

Farshid Farrokhnia to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

--Seal

(Notary Public)

Inventor 3 Date: 12/18/03

hard Chiao

State of _____C SS: County of _ miluauke

This - 18th day of planker _, 20<u>/23_</u>, before me personally came the above named

Richard Chiao to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth

Seat

Jupy L. Umbreit

Printed Name of Witness

Midy L. Umbleit-(Notary Subic)